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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

- - 7 " — ) 4y
/ T 7 V' / / 7 I / o
Al / g I A ‘ y o
)7L“% 7 A o A [ & &~/ &,

RANK

ARM OF SERVICE

Ve s aW A

DATE OF DEATH

/
/

AREA OF DEATH

NAME OF AUDITOR

DATE

NAME OF REVIEWER

REMARKS

OQMG FORM
23 AUG 50 1951

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916195
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2015002 MR 51 UNCIASSIFIED
ROUTINE

OQMG DEFT OF THE ARMY WASH DC

VA IISTRICT OFFICE #2
346 BROADWAY
JEW YORK NEW YORK

FROM WARDLE REPATRIATION BRANCH REFERENCE PVT JOSEFH F PALETTA XC 3811797. ADVISE
BY COLLECT TELEGRAM CURRENT ADDRESS OF WIDOW AND HER MARITAL STATUS AND CURRENT
ADDRESS OF PARENTS

WARDLE
MEMORTAL DIVISION
OQMG

DONALD I, WARDIE M\ JOR QMC
QUOIF 293
PALETTA, JOSEPH F., 32797719  shl28

iR
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\\‘-
QMGHF 298
Paletta, Joseph F. 26 March 1951
Su 32 797 719 A
Mr. and Mrs. Vincent Paletta
Apartment 21
507 West 176th Street
New York, New York
Dear jir. and Mrs. Paletta:
Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities
of World War II, which cost the life of your son, the late Private
JOS‘Ph Fo‘ Palettsa,
It is with deep regret that your Govermment finds it necessary
to inform you that further search and investigstion have failed to
reveal the whereabouts of your son's remains, Since all efforts to
recover and/or identify his remains have failed, it has been necesssry
to declare that his remains are not recoverable,
Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to
pey homage. May the knowledge of your sen's honorable service to
his gountry be & source of sustaining comfort to you.
Sincerely yours,
/»’f,s‘,f
> v
(/\f}/]ep//ls ?
]{ Gf JAMES B. CLEARWATER DLW
| 290 SRS Colonel, QMC
\ mailed d@irect Chief, Memorial Division oMo
} A ‘ f
/ J:) ({/ﬂlb
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET z
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE =
o
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E 1
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ANALYST, INITIALS AND DATE L TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
AS 21 $heretd § R
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972 =

REV 17 JUN 48
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' ~  TERETYPE SECTION &

EGC201

ncB21

PP UEPOG

DE -UEGVE 21N

P @1151¢z

FM DIRECTOR CLAIMS SERVICE VETERANS ADMINISTRATION DISTRICT OFF ICE
NEWYORK NY
10 0QNG MENORIAL DIV WASHDC
VETS GRNC
293

ATTN VARDLE/ URTEL 2018452 PVT JOSEPH F PALETTA XC 3811797 ADDRESS
OF RENARRIED WIDOW AUDREY PALETTA HONOHAN IS 1815 UNIVERSITY AVE BRONX
NEWYORK PD PARENTS MARY AND VINCENT PALETTA RESIDED IN 1945 AT

507 W 175TH ST NEWYORK NY PD |

CFN 2018452 F XC 3811797 1815 1945 507 W 175TH
21715122




\DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526 |

[ AN
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO: DATE
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION
19 March 1951

FROM (Branch and Section) REQUESTED BY TE L "EXTY ROOM 'NO.

Repat Br., Corres. Section E. Puthorosky 5Lh),28 2519-B
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER

Paletta, Joseph F,. Pvt 32 797 719

INFORMAT ION REQUIRED

Current address and mrital status of widow
INFORMAT ION FURNISHED

by phone - Miss Hughes - Qi Liaison
XC - 3 811 797
DO = # 2
No info,., in folder

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signature)
0QME FORM | 933 ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE A25742

23 MAR 50
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v
P X o= s t .
NON-RECOVE_’)BLE REMAINS REEXAMINATIO F RECORDS '
AREA_OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
.~ Buropean, vicinity of Ajoncourt, France 15163
NAME/ (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
= T2 Pvt 32 797 719
IN THE COURS ; N XS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check b
appropriate box)
[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED :
l%us REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:
; INITIALS QF\ ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT G‘/ |
M. :
., GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, Q
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT T |
&M 2
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES ‘p
REMARKS
i
.
:
|
& \
¢ NAN
FILE
MAR 13 1g51.
—————————————————— e e a2 o QT G a0 STUR (Y B s
s,
706/ 1
dos i S s
IDENTIFICATION BRANCH _-
e
RECOMMEND APPROVAL 3 APPROVED DATE ;
NAME OF CASE ALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- |
, [ ﬁ\ TION SECTION i 1
, 0. Wilth,) MAR 13 1951
OQMG FORM
22 SEP 50 1957 B18525
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\

0 e czfgmmBER 15163 (1) -
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE

h AREA OR ZONE(S)

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Paletta, Joseph F. Pyt 32 797 719

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

5. 2 REPORT OF DEATH

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED

LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS W FROM APPROPRIATE AREA W

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED .
5. TO BE" AND TENTAT IVELY IDENTIFIED v B IS AR

6.
UNKNOWNS ‘Wﬂﬁ/ KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED W |

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES i '

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S)

None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NAN
FILE
Killed in action 10 October 1944 in the vieinity of Agoncodﬁgtﬁ}ance

o e s o 0

CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Sece.
A, Kennedy/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

# RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- [ CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH
TION SECFION T

MAR 1 2 1951

¥ VARY A.EDWARDS, 1/It et que
OQMG FORM g i 49 9635
1916

REV 5 MAY 49
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HEADQUARTERS

\’7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHM VT

: OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (lLiege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Selgium
on « The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non~recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements. of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain-
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered, The case records and other data con81dered are attached,

CASE NAME , GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considewed the evidence before 1t finds the
remains of said casualty/casualtles are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval,

s/ James C. MacFarland
EDWARD D, MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QMC JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QM[

s/ George Gunderman, Jr.
GEORGE GUNDERVAN, JR Hajor, 0-1289071 CIYDE . STBINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, QIC

TEWIS A, McAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QUC JOHN M. NE'F, Capt. 0-1055924, QUC

s/ Allan L. Lawson,

ALLAN L, LAWSON, Capt, 0-1282075, QIC ROBERT #, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QIC
, : A TRUE COPY:
JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC o

r’ L

! R A

; \ )V '§§.¥K<Kf;)
ROBERT G. LAY 3
Maj QMe
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Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44
%asp, Willie G. Pvt & 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
;GT12i0183 Antﬁogy (NMI) gVE 32 637 46 10 Oet 44
alevta osep. . : i 32 W7 179 10 Oct
Paschali, Quillione R. Pfc 34 979 034 8 Jdan 22
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Pon§one, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
giiitt,_Qriil B; gz: 32 442 765 24 gov A
as, “glter V. 36 456 254 1 dJan 45
R?Cht?r,‘Herbert R. Pvt 20 229 636 . 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Sgt 32 112 032 10 Sep 44
goelfsﬁ Harm A% gzz 36 058 741 22 Sep 44
osa, Dominio T. 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep ZA
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfe 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, Ueorge E. Pfc 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles \i, : S/Sgt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
giple, ;1§YtinLL. ifi 32 568 398 i3 Jan 45
aar, Rober . v 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) T/4 37 010 778 18 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pfc 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt 6 277 123 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 150 18 Nov 4/
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A. Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfe 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. . T/Sgt 36 102 57 10 Sep 44
Standridge, wendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Ffe 32 847 571 5 Sep 4d
Taylor, Joseph W, Pfe 34 573 608 21 Sep 44
Tew, Charles R. Pvt 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
Thornton, Robert L. géSgt Bé 273 833 é gan 45
Tommassone, Edward E, ¢ 36 643 937 ep 44
WﬁmwmdﬁWﬂhwnT. ? 34 269 379 10 Sep 44
ARk Baw T/5 18 119 800 16 Sep 44
; s Maj 0 392 480 19 Sep 44
Wells, Thomas H. 22 Oot
Wenzel, Peter H. T/5 3¢ 147 445 10 Fot 44
__»{_ei;i, Robjrt 13 ?éigt 6 345 208 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J« 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, dvan (NMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (NI ) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
Williams, James L. Pfc 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
Willis, Robert W, Pfc 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz® Matthew (NMI) 1/Lt 01 287 632 10 Sep 44
Wright, James E. 1/Lt 0 402 766 10 Sep 44
Young, John F. Pfe 37 516 L72 10 dar 45
Zahradnik, Henry E. Pfec 32 605 630 10 Oct 44
Zalac, Michael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803.
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PLACE OF DEATH
. e : Moselle, France
OSTER TO ACCOWPANY NON-SPECIFIQ® JARD 3
~  FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY —
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

NAME : RANK SERTAL NO. DATE KIA OR MTA
Addab®o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jan 45
Battin, Harold A. Pfc 37 364 691 15 Mar 45
Binder, Howard A. Pvt 39 305 680 10 Oct 44
Black, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Pfe 42 012 457 8 Nov 44
Brzzowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfe 31 255 517 15 Mar 45
Buiin, Edward J. Pvt 32 796 939 19 Oct 44
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 3G 622 035 10 Oct 44
Busby, Woodrow Wi, Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfe 35 921 362 14 Oct 44
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 10 Oct 44
Clement, Alffed J. Pfc 26 1T M 8 Sep 44
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45
Collino, Dominic P, Pfc 35 835 516 2 Jan 45
Crawford, James V. 5/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert 4. Pfc 34 77L 711 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt Ol 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc 36 227 925 8 Sep 44
Eaton, James A. S/5gtb 32 855 293 12 Nov 44
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt 32 254 567 15 Sep 44
Finlay, Rcbin L. S/5gt 37 071 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl 20 817 194 2 Jan 45
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt 39 339 014 16 Sep 44
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfe 33 843 709 8 Feb 45
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt gi %gz gié %0 ﬁep Zé
Gagni Camille (NMI Pfe 2. 5 Mar
adm i i g Pfo 33 888 119 17 Teb 45
T b e Vg Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44

ek : Pfc 36 052 118 8 Sep 44
Gebhards, Harry A. N
Mg pyi Pfc 14 140 023 14 Nov 44
Goddard, Merrill J. J
Bra 31 468 492 14 dan 45
Gopfert, Arthur C. pr =
Wills c 32 257 356 9 vep 44
Halloran, William Fs Pfe 39 604 664 23 Nov 44
Hamilton, ‘oo 'row V.
: 4o 36 024 001 11 Sep 44
Harris, Ralph (dMI) Pvt 3
o P O P 31 301 636 1 Jan 45
}Iatch, Ste“/‘v‘raf Hu PJ.C
RN T/ 15 056 320 24 Nov 44
Hayslett, Cliaton F, 5 ¢
. i g Pvt 31 209 360 8 Sep 44
Hill, Zdgar " X .

By T 35 06/ 223 31 Dec 44
Holl, Ri "ard T, Pfc S *
Hunt, Orvilis (WI) Pfc 16 005 889 28D A4
et Pfo 35 896 040 10 Nov 44

Phiidds 875 3¢ s
Jchnson, Rodge: H. Pvt a4 B aea ¥ ’ep o
Kealey, Themas 7. Pfc 33 592 142 10 Nov 44
Kiger, Karl u : Pfc 36 228 224 10 Sep 44 ' X
Knctté, Herbert C, Pvt 42 082 759 10 Sep 44
Krepfia, serry J, Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lylopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, #nthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Qet 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfe 36 774 991 1 Jan 45
Maguire, John O, Pvt 31 302 999 20 Dec 44
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt 36 214 574 1t Sep 44

Wizutowicz, Walter M. Pyt 36 950 283 19 Sep 44
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHVMENT

OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: Non flecoverable Remains

TO+ Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

1 It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow—
ing casess

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACE OF DZATH: See 371 Forms

SYNOPSIS: The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in dction
during ground or air operations in the department of lioselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investiration have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains.
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemetecries, have also proven
negative, The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general localities, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of iloselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovered. The
terrain of the ifoselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturec and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces-
sat”.on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced by battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide
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GROP 293.9 :
SUSJECT:t Non Hecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Board Proceedings be considerdd
Non-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartermaster General, file QMGMP 293, Subject: Processing

Board Findings of NOH-RuQOVGfabllltV Return’of kgrld Vap IT Dead
Program, dated 35 iarch 1949. e PR

Reference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; After Action Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj; concerning each decedent; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The ;
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

Reference is also made to: Report of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attached supporting documents are copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3v It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-racoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. W. STEINSIEK
Captain QMC
A TRUE COPY:

ROBERT O LAY X
Maj QIC b

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above;
"Narrative of Investigation" is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803. It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.
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" HEADQUARTERS B

7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT

APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS ,

)
NUUMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R-A~C+T

St s80e 06

4 PG, Bin., WD-AGO-§ 203.0, did § 4pr 4% SeRiset: WEgteblishment of
Boards of Reviéw fér Identification of Unkrown Déad Overseaslf, ‘and par 118 b,

SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
psrtaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casess:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMES C, MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QUC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QVC,,
CAPT . CLYDE W. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311, QMC.,

CAPT LEwWIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,
. CAPT JOHN M, NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. IAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GAMSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QiC.,

oK F I

BY ORDER CF COLONEL AMLONGs

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr,,
CAPT, , QNC,
Ad jutant

OFFICIAL:

A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QMC

Adjutant. e

. ¢ ae Q&\

TL. ~,\\"c 3 F‘ ‘b\"

v} \\ | ¥ '\A‘,T({/J{.’:‘. i %ﬁ 8 Ou'j\})
j
§

i o

ROBERT B, LAY
Maj  QMC U

E-X~-T-R-A-C-T
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293 FILE P ;
\ ' DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO( D OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initia) GRADE - PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
—— Ay . P T : ” b
= 7% SEPK (o V7 B89 797 //9
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER'SERIAL
Y " 1S NUMBER (If applicable)
(& )LJ
/{ ek, Combhr Bnt L\/[./ﬂ[ (T e tr
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH ¥ PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
VI & 74 y
DATE OF FOD ’ -
[t OcT ofef /'/f:;ﬁuf”. 7‘;‘/1,x/ Ly &
HEIGHT "¢ |WEGHT /7 | COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
Y / 7 - 4 - 5 —— L~y
& “’%/ LG ﬁf) LN [t 20, /0 &~
' 7/
; DENTAL CHART /6 [275? ?_/3
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
X765432| T SN RN RN T
LOWER RIGHT ‘ LOWER LEFT
O SRS T URE -  Te (R M R e B T R .
|
X=Extracted 0 =~Carious 1=~Carious Nen-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
N e
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
45
4
T /S : £ P‘_ s
a N #
‘{/* / / /(‘L,
" j/ (A5 N UJJ
Vs
u,, ‘...// / /&/‘,-'
Z

" 4 - E } :
??Pg{é ;Dl:?: 371 %/} // U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49865~1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD
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293 FILE 3

) DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO_ 3ED OR IDENTIFIED

»\
~

. |

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
% NUMBER
AL ETTA. JOSE s e Ry T 2awG IR
NIZA o ——— RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
- % NUMBER (If applicable)
™ F 4 P y Ve ¥R S
a4 w v (.o \wwite |CAare /C
DATE OF DEATH/% CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD ey A TONC OURT, APLRANE
HEIGHT 3 WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
¢ ’; /Gy ;,‘!,4\_. ’ P P R 704 \.‘
DENTAL CHART L - Ge & %
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
y ST B R D (R 1 et (e TSI oV TR
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
X=Extracted 0= Carious 1=Carious Nen-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FICE
MAY 2 7 1948

€ L Sullian, 1st L,

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 48

371

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—49865-1
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Office of The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. Ce.

In reply refer 19 "?‘1 1948
to
Palotta, Joseph F., Pvé.
TN SR TOT T 2

SUBJECT: Personal Effects of the late Pvt. Joseph F. Faletta

TO : Commanding Officer, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
801 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

i Remaing of Pvt. Paletta have not
yot mme rynﬁc tl%ffo' mekes no reference to personal

effects.

5o 4 | BY f0 JOR GENERAL LARKIN:

1 Incl: GUY B. KEGLEY
Cy tndtd 1t fr Major, QMC
Mary Paletta Field Service Division
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507 West 175 Street
Ne Yo C., Apte 21

Addressed to: The Adjutant General

Year Sir:
I am writing to you in reference to my Son,

792 Jose E. Balettfies «-ccecess iy Son was married at

the time he met with His death., His wife was the

one who was notified of his death. She thegwgggﬁfyied

to someone else. She moved away and I like to k£ow being
his.mother, where he was killed and whet happened to his
belonging end where helis buriedesecessees

(EXTRACT)

/s/ Vary Paletta
507 West 175 St.
N.Y.Co,
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| e o

QuCHF 293
Paletta, Joseph F,

v ! 13 April 1948

Mrs. Mary Paletta

507 West 175th Street
Apartment 21

New York City, New York

Dear Mrs. Paletta: -

Your letter addressed to The Adjutant General concerning your son,
the late Private Joseph F. Paletta, has been referred t.o this office.

With deep regret I must inform you that no information has been re-
ceived in this office indicating thap the remains of your son have been
recovered.

A continuous and intensive search is being made of the area in which
he died, and it is my sincere hope that it will be possible to recover
and rebury the remains of your son in an established Military cemetery.
lieanwhile, please rest assured that when & report is received, I will in-
form you immediately.

Your inquiry concerning the personal effects of your son will be the
subject of a further communi.cation. ;

May I extend my sympathy to you in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,
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Mr.

Miss.
Addresseet

State

| City,State _Mzé w2l o 47
e letter
MM é/?/ m%‘%b
Temporary: :

Cemetery

Permanent: L2
Plot Row Gr Cen. Name or No. City Country
PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA —- KODIFICATIONS ==
(sequence)

/éfj @-/pg‘/
A

/o & A :
1t e

/ qsels -
B 1 e B i

H
B
ct
oy
"y

K¢

‘NSV'N i  '
Kl Ll TS

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications OKed

, 7 qu 7 : 47 11117
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‘ > C
F-8 e “Pate bb =6~ L‘“?
TO: Identification Section |

Case Name p}\;ﬂ‘ﬂ.h- M 9 Pam ,VSD."H'/"HQ

Request situation paragraph, and cemetery if appropriate, applicable to
this case.

-7 - Vi 4 S 3
/ Y IS A nd Azl MfoA o

1
£ 4
Ot Adarel “ L

7 (q s / / 3 £ / pusf

Lol Al

Tab A Kyff";*"
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7293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REQ ERED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL |
NUMBER -
Paletta, Joseph F, PYLe. “””””32%77‘9’,/
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
e / NUMBER (If applicable)
) »,=
DATE OF DEATH/MIA | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
X o el ¥ (B
DATE OF FOD v
" | —k" w//f 2
HEIGHT WEIGHT i COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
\5"{?‘7,/4- Y. /;/Z_/zwww "’ﬁwnu‘rv- ol =,
v 7 .
i DATE o
DENTAL CHART E- & M /) 7+
UPPER RIGHT 3 UPPER LEFT
>(7 6.5 43 A o R S U B S e
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
CJED RS T B M s : 410 1 12 oM om0

X=Extrasted

0=~Carlous

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKSO

[Lne

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

/L/f"/x./

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—40865-1

= B
oY
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’LZj;:. ; v/ . A S S o i - 5
Vil S o p. ® Selti. [~ = A e RSN

Last Name Firsuy ame
To Clinical Records Branch

For disposition

The records show medical treatment as follows:

Hospital From To ~Register Number
p,_ / éﬁ;f € Y
i R e 7 ; ,
y4 Ayyud~tr S VL&
/ /| P
2 / oY ; ~ ’ .
s 5/ /4 ‘/ ¢ / o S B R Jo
R v
( /)
, /
42/ p
DPRB
Clerk Date Branch
AGRAC 1-383 1-9-46
.
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’ e IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION ’

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
/,44,(; T7TH Josepr /~ B2797/79 /96/7-
HE%E?T’ z WEIGHT if COLOR EYES CCLOR HAIR SHOE/SIZE DATE OF DEATH
- 20 ;
7% /e |Bes e V0f & | 10/00 /2

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete deugnatmn)

Cs 6 GOT EnGre .’)A/

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

/21‘J/C9 w Qoo T /l:;u A/ ec

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS,

WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.

DATES

STATION
(4 C?ﬂ/-’*(,

2-/9- 53

/ /1//:0/(

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOO0S AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

2/9/¥3

DENTAL CHART

>( 1 6 5 4 3 2 3 ¢ 2 3 Y 5
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

36 - 28 A 13 12 03830 9 9" 10 f& 12 - I8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS

/ =, CARIOUS NON-RESTCRABLE

IS 8 16

AGRAC FORM

bridgework, etc;, if shown.)
1 Aug 1946

(Indicate dentures,

1-380
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-,

Peletta, Joseph F.

5 87d Ind. bek /mblk -
(5 fop’45) PC-0 y —dl

Wer Department, HQs.,; AGO,, Washington 25, D. C., 25 September 1945.

T0: The Quartermaster Genefal, Washington 25, D. C.

Private Joseph F, Peletta, 32797719, was held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 10 October 1944 until
such absence was terminated on 13 January 1945, when evidence conmsidered
sufficient to esteblish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War from a commander in the European Area.

BY COMMAND OF GENERAL SOMERVELL s

Adjutent General.
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1stVInd. CML/he
GR REG SFRV CaMD,, HQ USFET, APO 887, Uks; ARMY, 13 July 1945.
TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C. 3
This office has never received a Report of Burial fog%_—"__:ﬂjf_g_s_gnh_
ve

Ea Faletta, ASN 32797719 and, so far as is known, his remains not been
recovered.,

A

For the Chief, Graves Registration Service Command:

p.v.}-'_',f‘ ; AN !
3 - Ao , /p\ s j
g RN @A.,cv )W
o f ; 5\&;4 ‘\ PHILIP J. WO

o
0 / A\

&) w,... /,«; \(\,J, e /)'_
Y,

//// SPQYG 293 Paletta, Joseph F., Pvt. S,N. 32,797,719 2nd Ind,

A : 5 | Asaistant.
o %yc ‘\;,7,
v £ ¥ LJ/

ASF OQMG Washington, D, C. 5 September 1945
TO: The:Adjutant General, Washington, D, C.

1. Ibiss rewnested that this office be furnished a detailed
report of the circumstances upon which the death of Pvt,
Joseph F, Paletta was based.

PCR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/7 ?"/)‘/‘,/./«”'\- J /L/él N

ARTHUR L. WARREN o
Colonel, QMC
Agsistent
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO _&S Y__G' 295
Paletta, Joseph F,

S.N. 32 797 719
22 May 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO : Commanding General, Comzone
European Theater of Operations
APO 887, % Postmaster
New York, New York .
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

1 Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named  below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the disposition of these remains has not be§n~re—
ceived in this office. :

NAME: Paletta, Joseph Fe.
SERIAL NUMBER: 32 797 719 ’
DATE OF DEATH: 10 October 1944 X 87‘%5 ,

PLACE OF DEATH: France

| & '\.
REMARKS: Private Paletta was attached to the 60th E:ngrf %o, B,

(2) Bn. He was reported to have been Missing in Action from 10
October 1944 until such absence was terminated on 13 January 1945,
when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death
was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European
Area,

Lt Colonel, QMC
.Assistant

25-38090-6M
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|

g

V1

SPQYG 203 Paletta, Joseph F., Pvb. S.N, 32,797,719  -Bnd Ind.

AN
ASF OQMG Washington, D. C.. 5 September 1945

ant Glllrll. "mmoﬂ. D, C.

1. JBkids reyuested that this office be furnished a detailed
report of the circumstances upon which the death of Pvt,
Joseph F. Paletta was based.

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GERERALt

ARTHUR L, WARREN

Colonel, QMC
Agsistan$
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AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO SESYEE 293 , .
3.4, 3?’l?2_mg_¢www-.é'
o 22 ¥ay 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO . Commanding General, Comzone
European Theater of Operations
APO 887, ¥ Postmssier
New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

1. Information is desired as to whether or not the remains of
the decedent named below have been recovered and interred, as to date
a report covering the disposition of these remains has not been re-

ceived in this office.

NAME: Paletta, Joseph F.

SERIAL NUMBER: 32 797 719
DATE OF DEATH: 40 October 1944

PLACE OF DEATH: France

REMARKS: Private Paletta was attached to the 60th Engrs, Co. B,
(2) Bn. He was reported to have been Missing in Zction frem 10
October 1944 until such absence was terminated on 13 January 1945,
when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death
was received by the Secretary of War from a conmander in the European

-

0 VINOK 3
VIn|) 97 M

(SIA
Y

%
z

Lt Colonel, QMC . CCP
Assistant

2
o
>

rl
25-38090-6M
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SPQYG 293
Paletta, Joseph F.
S.Ne 32 797 719
TR 22 May 1945

Mrs. Mary Paletta’
507 West 175th Street
New York City, New York

Dear Mrs. Puletta:
Acinowledgment is made of your letiter of recent date rela~

tive to the disposition of the remains of your son, the late
Private Joseph F. Paletta.

You be assured that a notation has been made on the
oificial rgcords of this office that it is your desire to have
the remaing: of Jour son returned to this country for final inter-
ment,; if possible, after the War.

Please aceept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING
Lt Colonel, QuC P i
Assistant CCP

S
‘ A
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& L é

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH i pate_17 Januery 1945

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DW
Paletta; Joseph F, o 32 797 719 Pvt,
HOME ADDRE 3 4 e ARM OR SERVIGE DATE OF BIRTH
(7?/“/ GOrpg of
New York, New York Engineers 4 Apr 23
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH !
Furopean Area Killed in action 10 Oct 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE {
3 CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES J‘
‘ YEARS MONTHS DAYS . ]
European Area 9 Feb 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

“

Mrs, Audrey F. z?lgtta. wife, 2702 Heath Avenue, New York, New York

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS,

Audrey F. Paletta, wife, same as above
Mary Paletta, mother, Apartment 21, 507 W. 175th Street, New York, New York
Vincent Paletta, fether, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LIRS SE RU L OWN MisconpucT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YEs NO Yis NO YEs NO YES NO vES NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War °
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 10 October
1944 until such absence was terminated onl3 Janvary 1945, when evidence

congidered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the
Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

oY or TME TARY OF WAR: i { |
» s.6.0. re. F.O., U.8.A, y |

ARMY L
2.0.9. M, 0, ©. F.D. A A

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ; /Z » ' ‘
@. A 0. VET. ADMIN, A. ©. 201 FILE . j /i ”"4‘%{' : N7 oENERAL !

——
WD AGO FORM 521 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM S2- 1, 20 MAY 1944, WHIC
1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

’ = = (o S ] - L Geidiiaa Lo L s a et oL T SRS S e e L S e e -
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W 7L /3424,

o i = D . 5wy
WAR DEPARTMENT .
; / THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
Rnca ?4. ( Heives WASHINGTON 28, D. C. oxre. M. Stnry 1945 ‘
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE bm
Paletta, Joseph ¥, 32 797 719 Pvt,
HOME ADDRI.% ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
CoRE Corps of
New York, New York Engineers 4 Apr 23
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 10 Oct 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area 9 Feb 43

BENEFICIARY (NA

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

etta, wife, 2702 Heath Avenue, New York, New York

L_Mrs, Audrey ¥, E’l
ME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS,

Auvdrey F. Paletta, wife, same as above

Hary Palétta, mother, Apartment 21, 507 W. 175th Street, New York, New York
Vincent Paletta, father, same as a.bwo

INVESTIGATION

IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

S8TATUS

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPeCIFY BELOW)

X MADE?
l YES No

YES NO

YES

YES NO YES

NO YES

NO

X

YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 10 October

‘1944 until such absence was terminated on 13 Januvary 1945, when evidence
considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the

Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area,

COPIES FURNISHED:

3 8.6.0.

S e

BY ORDER OF TME SECRETARY OF WAR:

r.e.1 F.0., U.8. A,
ARMY

2.0.Q.M.6. ©.F.D. RG-S SN EAY g
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE by ,t a’ ?

G.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. . 201 FILE E 4% 4"/ :

1 DECEMEBER 1944

WD AGO FORM B2-1

STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1

+ 20 MAY 1944, WHIC
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T

AL NUMPAS

{32797 1

i ¥ L

AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

'HE FOLLOWING PERSON &S THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF
1 1'3% p@gﬂ THE RELATIONSHIF, (P ANY, IS SHOWN ug‘#w T
_OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY |
~~LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP b

PALETTA WIFE

NAME

DOLE NIYH/
r

. AND NAME OF STREET-—CITV—51

2702 | HEATH AVENUE

REMARKS:

ACTSON BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 48 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _ —i. OR' CHARGED TO . i DATE 2
BREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO ; YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): 2 5 ‘
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED ‘:ﬂ
. f |
O W A W S T R RN SRR BRGNP TS O G
SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. - CERTIF, M. & M. NON-DEL., ‘
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE___CHECKED BY : REVIEWED BY
- THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.' i
ACCT, CASUALTY |[ORIGINAL CAS.DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE

AREA STATU DAY ™MO. [ YR. NO. DAY | MO.[ YR. AREA POS. | STATE COUNTY COMP| RAGE :
. ey . = g T 1 e i
| ey : ey | : | 1 b :
! bt ! A { i Sk i R ; 4|
34,35(36]37,38]|39  40( a1[42] 43, 44| 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50 51] 52 53! 54]| 55, 56, 57| 58] 50 |
' AL : ‘
1 DISTRIBUTION “A" D P i COPIES ‘

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. |
DISTRIBUTION “B" [ | COPIES 3
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE l
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.) 2
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944. i
W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0365 %
16 JUNE 1944 n
1|

S
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HOC/LL/st
276313 _ 18 May 1948

Mrs. Mary Paletta
507 West 175bh Street, Apt 21
New York, New York

Dear Mrs. Paletta:

This acknowledges your recent letter concerning the per-
sonal effects of your son, Private Joseph F. Paletta.

Regrettably, because of existing instructions an itemized
list of your son's property can be furnished only upon the request
of the legal recipient, who in this case is your daughter-in-law,

. Mrs. Audrey F. Paletta. From information which acccmpanied these
effects, it appears they were left by Prive*e Paletta in the unit
area of his last overseas organization.,

Your deaire to receive your son's belongingsis most under-
standable, and I wish to advise that the action of this Bureau in
forwardéng the effectes to his widow does not, of itself, vest title
in the recipient. Such property is for-arded for di-tribution accord-
ing to the laws of the state of §our son's legal residence. However,
any further action in this regard would rest solely with the widow,

I regret my inability to be of more assistance to you.

Sincerely yours,

H. O. CALDWELL

52%51 Effects Quartermaster |
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FEDERAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION CQMMITTEES

REAL ESTATE AND HOUSING

CHAIRMAN: Karl L. Hullsick HA 6464
Division Engineer Ext 1
Public Buildings Administration
2100 Fidelity Bldg
Kansas City, Missouri

MEMBERS: Roy D. Roddis VI 4285
Supt. of Buildings Ext 232
U S Post Office Department
315 West Pershing Road
Kansas City, Missouri

David H. Powell HA 6464
District Director Ext 160
National Housing Agency

1100 Fidelity Bldg

Kansas City, Missouri
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/// i 0C/11/fes ///, |

276313 29 April 1948

lrs. Mary Paletta
507 West 176th Street, Apt. 21
Hew York City, New York

Dear Mrs. Palettas /

Your inquiry to The Ad;)utant General has been referred
to the Army Effects Bureau for reply in comnection with the pere
sonal effects of your son, Private anyh F. Paletta.

Under the 112th Article of Klr, by which this Bureau
is governed in meking disposal of pergonal effects of deceased
military persomnel, the widow, lMrs. Audrey F. Paletta, is the
person entitled to receive his effects for distribution even /
though she has remarrieds nxercforo, all of his property re-
ceived heré was forwarded to Mrs. Audrey F. Palottl., et 2702
Eeath Avmu, !ew York, New York, on 16 October 1945

.+ Due ’ao the lapse of time sinco Privete Palette was re- /
ported a casualty, it is doubtful if nny more of his parloml
effects wnl be recovered. ‘ e

I r}.sh o oxproas nv sincero regret of the circumstances /
'pranpt&gg this correspondence. " ;

Sincerely yours, /

He O CALDWELL ,//
Effects Quartermaster



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526 |

3 STAR ALY

AVE

2 ¢
N/ SERVATION

&

IN REPLY REFERTO . ——

belonging to

1 Inel
Envelope

EPF .QM ?orm

24 July 1946 7

will be msde To you

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

The Army Effects Burcau has reeeived some personal property
whiol he lest or was obliped to sbandon during e chenge of station.

Please confirm your address, and shipment of the property
promptly et Government expense.

You #@re assured thet this letter is not & cesualty messege.
Its sole purposo is to expeditoc shipment end delivery of the property
now in our custody.

Your reply may be mede at the foot of this letter, if desired,
snd meiled in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postege.

Sincerely yours,

Me e ‘I‘
Ma jor, QMC
Effects Quartermaster
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .
- Office of The Quartermaster General
Weshingten 25, D: Ce

In reply refer 19 April 1948
to QMGOD 293 '
Peletta, Joseph F,, Pvt.
SN 32 797 719

SUBJECT: Personal Effects of the late Pvt. Joseph F, Paletta

=3
o

. Commanding Officer, Keansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermeaster

For necessary action. Remains of Pvt. Paletta have not
yet been recovered. 295 file mskes no reference to personal
effects.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

1 Incl: ,
Cy Undtd 1ltr fr .
Mery Paletta : &Q
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807 West 175 Street
Ve Yo Cop Apt, 21

Addressed tot The Adjutsnt Ceneral

| Dear Sir:

| I am writing to you in reference to my Son,
Joseph £, Palettaes «.sseesessdly Son was merried at
the time he met with his death. His wife was the
one who was notified of his death. 8he then remai'ried
to someone elses She moved avmy and I like to know being
his mother, where he was killed and whet happened to his
belonging and where he is buriedssessccss.

: (EXTRACT)

/s/ Mery Paletta
507 West 175 St,
NeY.Co

A
e\ &
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276313

£
s, Mﬁro; F. Paletta
2702 Heath Avenue

Hew !ﬂ*o New York

Dear Mrs. Palettas

| The Army Effects Buresu has received from oversess s
’,‘"M effects of your husband, Private Joseph F. Paletta..

These effects are bom forwerded to you in one pukm/

If, by any chence, the property has not reached you at,
the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me |
and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal -
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. ch
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residence.

1 regret the circumstances prampting this letter, ‘and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husbend. o
: (
Singerely ycurs,

fs P. L. KOOB

V4 ist Is., .

. ‘Officer-in-Charge
&) Brench
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: ARIY SLRVICE FORCES 1
ARMY AFFECTS BURDA .

a ¥ o l - ') '.[

ER FOR SHIPMENT smdrey

ORDER FOR SHIPKE e, M 7. Palette i

|
' : 25 1l
SHIP T0: 2702 Feath Aveme il
Prte Joseph F. Paletta New York, New York '
Effects of: : ; .
Name ’ m’
"ASH 27313 »

Wt.
DATE 10 QOctober 1945 2 /‘ P, L /'/_ 2 g e ak s
RTB:AC tmeg __FOR: FPffects Qu%#termaster
( / Y /
REMARKS: '
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I,
Accet s No. Note discrepancy in
Amounty ot ! Films removed
Inclose "V: tuables™ item ; Diary removed
Ship "Valuebles™ item(s) Laundry removed
/
ROUTING: /
Accounting Eranch '
1l  Varehouce Division
2 Files Branch, Adm, Div,
./"’
1ﬁ
-

Y,

RO Franked | / 116 1545

Tat. Bxp. Chegs. g |
ost. Frbt. Chgs. /
No. of packages Y |

SHIF DANAGED FRMPI

Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 {26 Dec 44)
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; * 276, QL2 |

ATTACHMENTS: - W STATUS ©
N INBOUND INVENTORY ; - : DECEASED o - 3 "‘
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING : -
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O. W.
/ | TALLY IN FORM 43 i ¢ ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
| BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL .
___| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
5 % |-BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
Y 1__ | BRACELET. IDENT. chse Y PHOTOS
" |____| cAMERAS : CLOTH. WASH PIPES
i _X | cLoTHING ** COATS E RINGS
" || MISC. ARTICLES ¢ FOOTLOCKER : SCARFS
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
______| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
______| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
_____| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS : TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.s. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
Beont LWATCH J LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION

r‘ma ))’) d ‘/'/;Lf.a{:f“ /7 \/’74/(:-5’—(;/ {) ent. 0/ AN g V-2 ‘/’ W Wit o
8 -
[

v

J
{
[ & ore it 4 )
=5 £ 9 & | 27062 HWenif
) ‘ ] o /
¥ l //) b - A
(L LAy ). .
i : o 7
!
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS I CROSS REFERENCE
I
|
|
|
{
|
|
[
[
CHECK R%CY‘D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
iz SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOBNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
AV BANK : P
. ik :
B\ ‘\ PLACE OF ISSUE "
TR PAYEE
g REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATEw# | BOX NO. SHEET
; 22 JJ /I.Z/J OF—__ SHEETS
NAME Y L A.S.N. . 45/
b L T £
) I ? 4 o, £
) ¢ ._\,)}L F P’/ ﬂt» 2279 7 7.9
L 7
ORGANIZATION [ RANK J CASE NO.
12 J ] i
WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY - 71 DIARY REMOVED
! & 5 - >3 A S N 5
/] 4  *) ¥ LK) LdAna 4 1AM PHOTO FILM REMOVED \
4.5 g AR y AL
- ' PACKED BY MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT . ’ SHIPPED 1
I INSPECTED BY 21 DATE I’y W
] N - - |
| 7 / “y s ,
| STORED BY. / g { 16 |
| y Vo ./ 1§
| LA 7 1]
— [/

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 100M LARUE, K. C. 7-8-45
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.I.)

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

v g / - 7
/(4& e o avuadal

) ’ 1
/.‘(.4»—,"“ (L~ Dl AL
—

pANAY Nt
' D

|

e £594 a/.:act~f/ A2y L

v

,/,[ ' aded
y 7

(2t P Rl Lo A
v

214 2

gt L
77 V4

’

7
Sty

77

7

SHORTAGES
U.S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER
DATE

SYMBOL
AMOUNT

I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.
- INVENTORY CLERK
SUPERVISOR
G. I. REMOVED
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. . PALETTA,  JOSEPH P, PV ) "719 /< |
- . \\ !E

': : :
BAY PALLET - BOX TALLY f

(€] 7 T'\ il g

50 36 I

|

|

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED [

[

|

CTN |

|

. Eff. QM Form 43 }
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NF 8 NT 1A : - A
“"»""‘—"er"'“"‘ v
a5 e i . s
E : : INVENTORY FOg
3 (Datef
SUBJECT! Tnventory ¢ Persupal Effects ofs 0" F R i : ! -
2 : (1 5 Nemn) (Pirst Nams)

(MY) (Hazk) (iSN) - g
T0: Effects Quartermaszie:, Communicailon Zo“;, A%y . US Arny.

Ve e )

The above named individual of A : 52 r
- L, T e ‘\...‘...-........./..,4
(Unit) Oxganization
was reported e abou AL B AT L | R
(Shatus)
Desiglaued Benefid ary if irformation readily ac-eszible 3 g e AR
INVENTORY OF FFFECIS
L
7
L
v v
e
é/r "
¢~
"
Money i1n the amount of has been turned inte
(Name cf
pare .Form WDFD 33 enclosed,

Finance Officer and symbol number)

(VYames and addresses of any banks in which accounts mey be carried)

I certify that the above items ccnstitute all of the offegts. secured by me,

of the above named ipdividusl and thai they woro forwardod to tho Effects Depot
by______'/_w&«/zf on, /SFCZ\:/)Z g 194 ¢ .

(Mail, Truck, osc.)

Name

Pank & &SN ( Z&é é g? £ . 97//0373¢
Orgenizaltion 40 / - (G) [)—D,L

Any ndcitlonal pertincent information:

iy

A 0E e
e b T

i
1=
it
3
=
{2
{{l

Renrcduced by 60th Engr-lembet "o
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“Swaiary Court-Martial ; ."\‘; m.mu‘
_ ARMY SERVICE FORCES y /
. KANSAS CITY (UARTERMASTER DEPOT Case Now 1'7‘319
601 Hardesty Avenue ‘3
i Kaneas City 1, Missouri : Ibte 10 °°‘°b‘r +
SUBJZCT: Report of transaction in dleggsing of the effects of . ;
J; Joseph ¥, Palétta : 32797719 late g
(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)

Private | < ,____Qorps of Eagineers who died
. (Grade) - ' (Organization, Army or Service) !

‘on the]'o dey of “}“ , 19 bl «% MOP%—-RGG

7

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1, Oomplying with A.W, 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Purswant to S,0., 228 B, KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 194%, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No'legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or gquarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial, v (Gl

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ nene , Oof which the. sum of
ﬁ"“ was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized etatement of sums owing and collected ) (Inel. i)

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditbors the sum of $ noae

which has been paid by the Summery: Court-Martial from funds of decedent. ‘nigee LY
inclosed receipt , Incl. )

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Sunmary Ccurt-hartlal by transmittal through the Quartermaster

Corps, at Government expense to persen found entitlied (See: Summéry Court-Martial
FINDING below)

RO R WS ey A O3 A 4 B

Before a Summary COurt-Mertlal which convened: at Kansas City, Missouri, som.

4 °°t?€‘r 19\5 _s-Pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters

KCQM Depot ;- dated 25: September 1945, ‘the: appllcatlon or affldaV1t of:
‘ } ”o “W" m"

for the effects of tbe above—named de-

ceased soldler, or person subwect to m111tary law now in the poss8331on of the
Unlted States W1th other relevant evidence, was duly con81dered

Whereupon, tnls SummarJ Court—Martlﬁl finds that),aﬁder the prov151ons of

AW, 112, s L2 - Judrey ¥, Paletts - .' V.f e o

A e vt & boind o (Name of person found entltled) L
mz Booth Anhm R Now !ork e State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) W (Clty, Town o Vlllage pAsh s A
New York. o g T S s 'idow v BT A RO VY A e

(Relatlonshlp or Caparlty)

above-name& decedent and appears to be entltled to. recelve hls oF ‘hen, effects. |

3

]”T”fgiéﬁéf;féwdf“Sﬁﬁﬂé%?mdﬁﬁftMUlecer)
JOH. P-o ERPHY, 0010“1. QanCQ

(Neme Rank Organizatlon)
- SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75..
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